Color No: 47604TRY	•
Escrow No. <u>2000 - 273 /6</u>	
WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:	
KEVIN D. OLSON Carp Route Calients, NV. 89008	
	above this line for recorder's use
008-151-03 008-161-05 008-161-07	
FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, HELEN VISTA BRUNDY AND DIXIE FAYE BRUNDY	
do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL to KEVIN D. OLSON AND SANDRA M. OLSON, HUSBAND AND WIFE	
as joint tenants with right of survivorship, and not as tenants in common, the real p LINCOLN , State of Nevada, described as follows:	roperty situate in the County of
SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART	THEREOF
	_
	, ·
TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easement	s and water rights, if any, thereto
or apportuning, and any reversions, remainders, reals, asses or profits thereof.	
Dated	
Delen Vista	Brundy
TIDAHO STATE OF NEVADA 046	
SS DIXTR PAYE SOMMON	Brussy
Jac Jac	
On Mc112 her 37, 1996	
managed to the second s	
personally appeared before me, a Notary Public (or judge or other authorized person, as the case may be).	•
jadge or other authorized person, as the case may be), HELEN VISTA BRUNDY AND	
jadge or other authorized person, as the case may be), HELEN VISTA BRUNDY AND DIXIE PAYE BRUNDY personally known (or proved) to see to be the personally	<u>. · ·</u>
judge or other authorized person, as the case may be), HELEN VISTA BRUNDY AND DIXIE PAYE BRUNDY personally known (or proved) to see to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above lestrament	<u>.</u>
judge or other authorized person, as the case may be), HELEN VISTA BRUNDY AND DIXIE PAYE BRUNDY personally known (or proved) to see to be the person	
Judge or other authorized person, as the case may be), HELEN VISTA BRUNDY AND DIXIE PAYE BRUNDY personally known (or proved) to see to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above lestrement	BOGN 151 PAGE 187

426041EY

DESCRIPTION

All that certain lot, piece or parcel of land situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

PARCEL NO. 08-151-03

The E1/2 of the HE1/4 and the H1/2 of the SE1/4, Section 22; the W1/2 of the NV1/4, Section 23; Township 9 South, Range 67 East, MDB6M.

PARCEL NO.: 08-161-05

The E1/2 of the SE1/4 of the NE1/4 of the SE1/4 of Section 27; the E1/2 of the NE1/4 of the SE1/4 of the SE1/4 of Section 27, Township 9 South, Range 67 East, HDB&M, in Lincoln County, Nevada.

PARCEL NO.: 08-161-07

E1/2 and the E1/2 of the W1/2, Section 27; in Township 9 South, Range 67 East,

EXCEPTING THEREFROM that certain portion of land being a portion of the MEI/4 of the SE1/4 of Section 27, Township 9 South, Range 67 East, HDBSM, Lincoln County, Hevada, and further described as follows:

Beginning at the Southeast corner of this Percel from which the Southeast corner of said Section 27, bears S 12 degrees 52'07" E, 1,575.55 feet:

thence N 76 degrees 13' W, 660.00 feet; thence N 13 degrees 47' E, 660.00 feet;

thence S 76 degrees 13' E, 660.00 feet;

thence S 13 degrees 47' W, 660,00 feet to the point of beginning.

ALSO EXCEPTING THEREFROM the E1/2 of the SE1/4 of the HE1/4 of the SE1/4 of Section 27; the E1/2 of the HE1/4 of the SE1/4 of the SE1/4 of Section 27, Township 9 South, Range 67 East, HDBSH, in Lincoln County, Nevada.

TOGETHER WITH ALL WATER RIGHTS APPURTENANT TO ALL OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED PROPERTY.

115360

TILED AND RECORDED AT REQUEST OF First American Title October 4, 2000 AT_42_MUNITES HESTO2_O'CLOSK PM____H BOOK___151 of OPHICIAL FECORDS WAGE 187 LINCOLN COUNTY, MEYADA. Leslie Boucher

COUNTY RECORDED Ascel Deputy

000x 151 PAGE 189

·	
tate of Nevada eclaration of Value	
1) <u>1/09:19 1::32</u>	POR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY Document 15 15340 Page 187-188
0) 008-161-07	Date of Recording Oct . 4, 2000
Type of Property:	
a) Q Vacent Land b) Q Single Fun.Res. e) Q Condo/Tweben d) Q 2-4 Piest e) Q Apt. Bidg. f) Q Connot VineT e) Q Apricultural h) Q Machine Stone f) Q Other	
Total Water/Index Prince of Property: S	
(Pyeride recording information: Declinstraneat it	_/=_r=/
Tennifer Tax Value per NRS 375.010, Section 2: \$ Bind Property Transfer Tax Dec: \$	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
Firmote China	
n. Transfer Test Emmaption, per NRS 375.090, Sention:	ed w/ Kenzinet al Derd
Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	9
The undersigned Seller (Crantor)/Buyer(Grantos), declare RS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is apported by decommutation if called upon to substantiate the in at disallowance of any claimed assumption, or other determination tax due plus interest at 1 1/25 per month. Pursuant to Neverally liable for any additional assesses ewed.	ion of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of IRS 375.036, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and
SELLER (GLANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTED RIPORMATION
varien Jenking agent for	Boyer Signature / Kein D. Olan
	Print Name: KEVIN D. CLSON
int Name of the Control of the Contr	
Helea Vesty Brundy X	Address O Start T
Melen Verte Grundy Y	City: Para N. J.
1. Diste Jaye Brundy	CS(y: Para) State: NU Telephone: ()
Helea Vesty Grundy X 15: Disse Jaye Brindy 1000	State: NU Telephone: () Capacity:
1. Diste Jaye Brundy	Capacity: